PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

PRESS RELEASE

Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following 35 candidates for

recruitment to (08) EIGHT (INCLUDING ONE POST RESERVED FOR MINORITIES QUOTA)

PERMANENT POSTS OF LECTURER SOCIAL WORK (FEMALE) (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 2015 have been provisionally cleared for interview as a

result of written test held on 30-05-2015. Only those candidates will be interviewed who are

found eligible at the time of interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service

Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents and CNIC at

the time of interview. Call up letters for interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC.

Candidates will also be informed through SMS and email.

All candidates are directed to

bring two sets of photocopies of their documents at the time of interview.

OPEN MERIT

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

1 10008 15600507 AFIFA IMTIAZ

2 10012 15600146 ALIA SHAHEEN

3 10019 15600012 AMBREEN AKRAM

4 10020 15600037 AMIRA

5 10689 15600642 ANEELA QASIM

6 10045 15600043 ARFA KOMAL

7 10049 15600260 ARIFA RAZZAQ

8 10050 15600555 ARJUMAND MANSOOR

9 10074 15600570 AYESHA INTEZAR

10 10113 15600664 FARIYA TAHREEN

11 10532 15600276 FARZANA BIBI

12 10146 15600228 IQRA AFZAL

13 10161 15600201 IRAM SULTANAH

14 10162 15600206 IRFANA BARKAT

15 10176 15600029 KHADEEJA AMIN

16 10177 15600512 KHADIJA

17 10181 15600111 KIRAN SULTAN

18 10199 15600213 MAMOONA RASOOL

19 10207 15600175 MARIAM MALIK

20 10249 15600050 NAMRA SHAHID

21 10259 15600265 NIGHAT YASMIN

22 10283 15600008 RABIA KAUSAR

FATHER'S NAME

IMTIAZ AHMED
ABDUL HAQ
MUHAMMAD AKRAM
RAZZAQ ALI
MUHAMMAD QASIM
FAZAL MAHMOOD UL HASSAN
ABDUL RAZZAQ
AMJAD MANSOOR
INTEZAR AHMED
MUHAMMAD BASHIR
GHOUS BAKHSH
MUHAMMAD AFZAL
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
BARKAT ALI
MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD IRFAN UL HAQ KHAN

MUHAMMAD SULTAN MOAZAM
GHULAM RASOOL AWAN

MALIK MUHAMMA HUSSAIN AWAN

MUHAMMAD SHAHID
KHALIL AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD RIAZ ALAM



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35

2.

10289
10300
10333
10340
10354
10357
10380
10386
10395
10422
10515

10439
10681

15600040
15600424
15600065
15600015
15600062
15600021
15600693
15600059
15600670
15600412
15600335

15600200
15600056

RAFIA FAZAL MEHMOOD
RIZWANA

SAIMA SAFDAR

SAIRA MUMTAZ
SAMREEN SAQIB

SANA AYUB

SHAHIDA ZAHID
SHAMSA GILLANI

SIDRA IJAZ

SUNDAS WAHEED
SYEDA SAHER BANO BUKHARI

TEHSEN FATIMA
UZMA BATOOL

MINORITIES QUOTA

FAZAL MAHMOOD UL HASSAN
SHAFQAT ALI WARRAICH
SAFDAR ALI

MALIK MUMTAZ HUSSAIN
ABDUL BARI

MUHAMMAD AYUB
MUHAMMAD ZAHID

SYED SHAHSAWAR

IJAZ AHMAD

KHAWAJA WAHEED AHMED

SYED MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAH
BUKHARI
ALTAF HUSSAIN

SADIQ HUSSAIN

No candidate has qualified the written test against one post reserved for
Minorities.

This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only.

An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim

for final selection.

Case No0.65A2015

Dated: 10-06-2015

Secretary



