PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE



PRESS RELEASE

Punjab Public Service Commission announces that <u>following 35 candidates</u> for recruitment to <u>(08) EIGHT (INCLUDING ONE POST RESERVED FOR MINORITIES QUOTA)</u>

PERMANENT POSTS OF LECTURER SOCIAL WORK (FEMALE) (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 2015 have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 30-05-2015. Only those candidates will be interviewed who are found eligible at the time of interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents and CNIC at the time of interview. Call up letters for interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and email. All candidates are directed to bring two sets of photocopies of their documents at the time of interview.

OPEN MERIT

SR. NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	10008 10012 10019 10020 10689 10045 10049 10050 10074 10113 10532 10146	15600507 15600146 15600012 15600037 15600642 15600043 15600260 15600555 15600570 15600664 15600276 15600228	AMIRA ANEELA QASIM ARFA KOMAL ARIFA RAZZAQ ARJUMAND MANSOOR AYESHA INTEZAR FARIYA TAHREEN FARZANA BIBI IQRA AFZAL	IMTIAZ AHMED ABDUL HAQ MUHAMMAD AKRAM RAZZAQ ALI MUHAMMAD QASIM FAZAL MAHMOOD UL HASSAN ABDUL RAZZAQ AMJAD MANSOOR INTEZAR AHMED MUHAMMAD BASHIR GHOUS BAKHSH MUHAMMAD AFZAL
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	10161 10162 10176 10177 10181 10199 10207 10249 10259 10283	15600201 15600206 15600029 15600512 15600111 15600213 15600175 15600050 15600265 15600008	IRAM SULTANAH IRFANA BARKAT KHADEEJA AMIN KHADIJA KIRAN SULTAN MAMOONA RASOOL MARIAM MALIK NAMRA SHAHID NIGHAT YASMIN RABIA KAUSAR	MUHAMMAD ASLAM BARKAT ALI MUHAMMAD AMIN MUHAMMAD IRFAN UL HAQ KHAN MUHAMMAD SULTAN MOAZAM GHULAM RASOOL AWAN MALIK MUHAMMA HUSSAIN AWAN MUHAMMAD SHAHID KHALIL AKHTAR MUHAMMAD RIAZ ALAM

23	10289	15600040	RAFIA FAZAL MEHMOOD	FAZAL MAHMOOD UL HASSAN
24	10300	15600424	RIZWANA	SHAFQAT ALI WARRAICH
25	10333	15600065	SAIMA SAFDAR	SAFDAR ALI
26	10340	15600015	SAIRA MUMTAZ	MALIK MUMTAZ HUSSAIN
27	10354	15600062	SAMREEN SAQIB	ABDUL BARI
28	10357	15600021	SANA AYUB	MUHAMMAD AYUB
29	10380	15600693	SHAHIDA ZAHID	MUHAMMAD ZAHID
30	10386	15600059	SHAMSA GILLANI	SYED SHAHSAWAR
31	10395	15600670	SIDRA IJAZ	IJAZ AHMAD
32	10422	15600412	SUNDAS WAHEED	KHAWAJA WAHEED AHMED
33	10515	15600335	SYEDA SAHER BANO BUKHARI	SYED MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAH
				BUKHARI
34	10439	15600200	TEHSEN FATIMA	ALTAF HUSSAIN
35	10681	15600056	UZMA BATOOL	SADIQ HUSSAIN

MINORITIES QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against one post reserved for Minorities.

2. This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No.65A2015

Dated: <u>10-06-2015</u>

Secretary